6
TCO Series
Conductive Polymer Chip Capacitors (Standard)
FEATURES
•	 Ta-polymer technology
•	 High ripple capability
•	 High CV
•	 Surge robust

Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz
RMS
Current
(mA)
45°C
MSL
2.5 Volt
TCOB0E227M8R-EN1 B 220 2.5 105 55.0 8 35 1900 3
TCOB0E227M8R-EN2 B 220 2.5 105 55.0 8 35 1900 3
TCOB0E337M8R-EN1 B 330 2.5 105 82.5 15 35 1900 3
TCOB0E337M8R-EN2 B 330 2.5 105 82.5 15 35 1900 3
TCOB0E337M8R-ES1 B 330 2.5 105 82.5 15 45 1700 3
TCOB0E337M8R-ES2 B 330 2.5 105 82.5 15 45 1700 3
6.3 Volt
TCOB0J476M8R B 47 6.3 105 30.0 8 150 900 3
TCOB0J107M8R-EN1 B 100 6.3 105 63.0 8 35 1900 3
TCOB0J107M8R-EN2 B 100 6.3 105 63.0 8 35 1900 3
TCOB0J107M8R-ES1 B 100 6.3 105 63.0 8 45 1700 3
TCOB0J107M8R-ES2 B 100 6.3 105 63.0 8 45 1700 3
TCOB0J107M8R B 100 6.3 105 63.0 8 150 900 3
TCOB0J157M8R-EN1 B 150 6.3 105 94.5 15 35 1900 3
TCOB0J157M8R-EN2 B 150 6.3 105 94.5 15 35 1900 3
TCOB0J157M8R-ES1 B 150 6.3 105 94.5 15 45 1700 3
TCOB0J157M8R-ES2 B 150 6.3 105 94.5 15 45 1700 3
TCOB0J157M8R B 150 6.3 105 94.5 15 150 900 3
TCOB0J227M8R-EN1 B 220 6.3 105 139.0 15 35 1900 3
TCOB0J227M8R-EN2 B 220 6.3 105 139.0 15 35 1900 3
10 Volt
TCOB1A336M8R B 33 10 105 33.0 8 150 900 3
TCOB1A476M8R B 47 10 105 47.0 8 150 900 3
16 Volt
TCOB1C336M8R B 33 16 105 159.0 10 100 1100 3
25 Volt
TCOB1E156M8R B 15 25 105 113.0 10 100 1100 3
TCOB1E156M8R-HB1 B 15 25 105 113.0 10 100 1100 3
TCOB1E226M8R-EB1 B 22 25 105 55.0 10 90 1200 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C.
Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 1.5 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.